900257019 06/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inductis, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXLSERVICE.COM, LLC
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	38th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395923	MICROANALYTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-765-5070

Email: korzhin@fr.com, tmdoctc@fr.com

Fish & Richardson P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen McCallion
Signature:	/kristen mccallion/

REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0834

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger into Exlservice.com#page1.tif source=Merger into Exlservice.com#page2.tif source=Merger into Exlservice.com#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0835



Page i

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INDUCTIS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EXLSERVICE.COM, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"EXLSERVICE.COM, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2012, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3024252 8100M

121408134

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0121254

DATE: 01-04-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:16 PM 12/31/2012 FILED 01:16 PM 12/31/2012 SRV 121408134 - 3024252 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INDUCTIS, INC. INTO EXLSERVICE.COM, I.L.C

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- i. The name and state of formation of each of the domestic limited liability companies and other business entities in the merger are ExIService.com, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Entity"), and Inductis, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Merging Entity").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the Surviving Entity and the Merging Entity. The Merging Entity has approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged the Agreement of Merger in accordance with Sections 264 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is ExiService.com, LLC.
- 4. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company at the following address: 280 Park Avenue, 38th Floor, New York, New York 10017.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the surviving domestic limited liability company or to any stockholder of the Merging Entity.
- 6. The filing of this Certificate of Merger, and thus the merger of Inductis, Inc. into the surviving domestic limited liability company, shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, December 31, 2012.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0837 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving domestic limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Mergar to be signed as of <u>Sllmb4 31</u>, 2012, by a duly authorized person, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

EXLSERVICE.COM, LLC

· / /

Name: Robit Kapoofr Title: Vice Chairman + Chief Executive Other

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 06/04/2013